DOCI11R

2006-00390

CASE CODE
Financing

UTILITIES:

Page 1 of 2

Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

RECEIVED: 08/23/06 FILED: 08/23/06

Kentucky Utilities Company

HEARINGS:
12/20/06
09/19/06

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of November 06, 2025

SUSPENSION DATE:

Informal Conference
Informal Conference

INDEX OF EVENTS:

06/08/11
04/08/11
03/10/11
02/10/11
01/11/11
12/09/10
11/08/10
10/08/10
11/05/09
10/08/09
09/10/09
08/07/09
07/07/09
06/08/09
05/08/09
04/07/09
03/06/09
02/09/09
01/12/09
12/05/08
11/06/08
10/07/08
09/08/08
08/08/08
07/08/08
06/09/08
05/15/08
03/14/08
02/06/08
01/08/08
01/08/08
12/06/07
11/06/07
10/05/07
09/11/07
08/07/07
07/06/07
06/22/07
03/13/07
02/21/07
02/06/07
02/01/07
01/24/07
01/22/07

POST CASE:
POST CASE:
POST CASE:
POST CASE:
POST CASE:
POST CASE:
POST CASE:
POST CASE:

KU's Report of Certain Material Changes
KU's Report of Certain Material Changes
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KU's Report of Certain Material Changes
Response to Order of Jan 22, 07

KU's Report of Certain Material Changes
KUs Report of Certain Material Changes
KU's Report of Certain Material Changes
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KU's Report of Certain Material Changes
KU's Report of Certain Material Changes
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KU's Report of Certain Material Changes
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KU Report of Material changes

KU Report of Material changes
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KU Report of Material Changes

KU report of material changes

KU report of material changes

Response to Order from KU

KU's report of certain material changes
KU's report of certain material changes
KU's report of certain material changes
Response of KU to Commission's Order information related to issuance of securities
Response to Order information related to an issuance under said Order from KU
Order entered; KU's motion to amend is granted

Letter from KU concerning monthly material changes reports

Motion of KU to correct Order
Order entered; KU is authorized to obtain long-term debt in an aggregate amount not to exceed $53
million as set forth in its application to defease its First Mortgage Bonds of the same amount maturing

REOPENED: 01/24/07



DOCI11R

12/28/06
12/22/06
12/20/06
12/12/06
12/06/06

11/30/06
11/20/06
11/17/06
10/27/06
10/19/06

10/10/06
10/03/06
09/22/06
09/15/06
09/12/06

08/28/06
08/23/06
08/23/06

Page 2 of 2
Case Management System - KY Public Service Commission

Regular Cases Before the Commission as of November 06, 2025

in May 2007

Informal Conference Memorandum; any comments due 12/28/06

Motion to file amended application from KU

Order entered scheduling 12/20 informal conference at 10:00 a.m.

Response & motion of KU

Order entered: Kentucky Utilities Company shall, by 12/13/2006, file either a request that this case be
submitted for a decision based on the existing evidence of record or a request for a hearing which
identifies the witnesses it intends to present at the hearing

Response of KU to PSC staff first data request dated Nov 20,06

First data request of Commission Staff to Kentucky Utilities Company; response due 11/30/06

KU request for the PSC to enter an Order on or before Dec 12, 06 & copy of Order granting authority
Response of KU to appendix A of PSC Order of Oct 19, 06

Order entered: (1) KU's application for authority to obtain long-term unsecured debt financing is
continued beyond the 60-day period specified in KRS 278.300(2); (2) KU shall file within 10 days of
Order an original and five copies of its responses to the data request set forth in Appendix A. Each
copy of the data responses should be placed in a bound volume with each item tabbed. When a
number of sheets are required for an item, each sheet should be appropriately indexed. Include with
each response the name of the witness who will be responsible for responding to questions relating to
the information provided. Careful attention should be given to copied material to ensure that it is
legible

Response of KU to PSC staff initial data request

Initial Data Request of Commission Staff to Kentucky Utilities Company; Response due 10/13/2006
Informal Conference Memorandum; any comments due 9/30/06

Commission Staff's Revised Notice of Informal Conference on 9/19/06 at 1:00 p.m.

Commission Staff's Notice of Informal Conference on 9/19/2006 at 10:00 a.m., EDT, in Conference
Room 1 for the purpose of discussing issues raised in KU's financial application

No Deficiency Letter

Acknowledge Receipt of Filing

Application of Kentucky Utilities for an Order authorizing the issuance of securities and the assumption
of obligations

Total Number of Cases: 1



